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GMAC Track & Field South Qualifier - 3/21/2017

Southridge Park

Meet Program

Event  1   Girls 4x800 Meter Relay (10)

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
ASouth Dade _________1

APalmetto _________2

1) Dominique Edwards 12 2) Zoe Nye 9

3) Virginia Boone 11 4) Shannon Faradji 11

ACoral Gables _________3

1) Abigail Flores 11 2) Paula Gonzalez 11

3) Gabriela Rudd 9 4) Carra Springer 10

ASouthridge _________4

1) Kayla Johnson 12 2) Diamond Griffin 12

3) Kasia Cooper 9 4) Jamesha Williams 9

AFerguson _________5

1) Lisa Adjouadi 9 2) Kaylee Alfaro 12

3) Bianca Banato 9 4) Elizabeth Cardozo 10

ACoral Reef _________6

1) Zynia Alvarez 11 2) Dalayni Etienne 9

3) Celimar Mion 11 4) Jenna Mulet 11

AReagan _________7

1) Alejandra Zavala 12 2) Isabel Lopez 11

3) Gabriela Sabo 11 4) Daniela Raime 10

AVarela _________8

1) Mariana Morante 12 2) Sofia Naya 12

3) Andrea Romero 10 4) Melissa Santiago 12

ABraddock _________9

1) Lauren Locke 11 2) Amanda Rios 11

3) Victoria Veliz 9 4) Briana Vidal 11

AHomestead _________10

1) kiera Clay 10 2) Cartenique Eleby 9

3) Marilyn Harris 9 4) Shanice Tolbert 11

Event  2   Boys 4x800 Meter Relay (12)

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
ACoral Gables _________1

1) Sebastian Escobar 10 2) Kenny Ponce 9

3) Cavan Wilson 11 4) Colin Wilson 9

AFerguson _________2

1) Brian Escobar 12 2) Carlos Gill-Vidal 10

3) Zachary Hernandez 9 4) Francisco Portocarrero 11

ACoral Reef _________3

AColumbus _________4

1) Nicolas Aixala 10 2) Alec Cuevas 12

3) Deshay Fernandes 11 4) Justin Jackson 12

AHomestead _________5

1) Rayshard McCray 12 2) Preston Buckley 11

3) Quinton Clarke 11 4) Marquise Murphy 10

ABraddock _________6

1) Pedro Garcia 9 2) William Palomino 11

3) Anthony Perez 12 4) Frankie Perez 11

ASouth Dade _________7

1) William Dejesus 10 2) Agim Godswill 9

3) Jamahl Melvin 11 4) Chirstopher Roye 11

ACoral Park _________8

1) Jonathan Silva 11 2) Josias Roarodriguez 12

3) Mohannad Qawaameh 12 4) Anibal Guerrero 10

ASouthridge _________9

1) Robert Taylor 10 2) Marcus Brown 10

3) Vernon Quinn 10 4) Lamont Wright 9

AVarela _________10

1) Steve Balarezo 9 2) Kason Bonds 9

3) Justin Quintanal 9 4) Julian Rivero 9

APalmetto _________11

1) Husdon Cain 9 2) Antonio Del toro 9

3) Jared Ehrlich 12 4) David Menzie 12

AReagan _________12

1) Julian Villamil 12 2) Ruben Coll 11

3) Johann Cordero 11 4) Mendez Luis 12

Event  3   Girls Long Jump (18)

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Coral Gables 10Sofia Gonzalez-Lansing _________1

Ferguson 11Marie-France Desir _________2

Coral Reef 11Kayla Anderson _________3

South Dade 11Jurnee Dilworth _________4

Southridge 11Shekinah White _________5

Coral Gables  9Stephanie Jobe _________6

Killian 10Destiny Whitehead _________7

Southridge 11Jonae Harris _________8

Southridge 12Courtney Gibson _________9
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GMAC Track & Field South Qualifier - 3/21/2017

Southridge Park

Meet Program

Flight   2 of  2   Finals...(Event  3   Girls Long Jump (18))
Coral Reef 11Nichelle Hunte _________1

Miami Senior 10Idalia Quniteros _________2

Miami Senior 11Rodina Richards _________3

Killian 10Elizabeth Danier _________4

Killian  9Jonae Gibson _________5

Miami Senior  9Ashley Rodriguez _________6

Coral Reef  9Jade Emmanuel _________7

Ferguson 11Gennessis Salgado _________8

Ferguson 11Emily Luis _________9

Event  4   Boys Long Jump (32)

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  3   Finals
Homestead 12Moise Saby _________1

Coral Reef 11Jonathan Roomes _________2

Southridge 12Libny Orisma _________3

Coral Reef 11Lionel Esperance _________4

Killian 12Kani Falconer _________5

South Dade 12Woobendy Guerrier _________6

Southridge 11Herman Jackson III _________7

Miami Senior 11Raymond Freeman _________8

Ferguson 12Chad Spencer _________9

South Dade 12Jesse Jeudi _________10

Columbus 11Robert Crockett _________11

Flight   2 of  3   Finals
Coral Gables  9William Fay _________1

Coral Gables 10Samuel Oyon _________2

Ferguson  9Noah Bitter _________3

Ferguson 11Oscar Hernandez _________4

Columbus 11Orion Armstrong _________5

Columbus 10Andre Merchan _________6

Coral Park 12Andrew Castro _________7

Killian 11Amaje Scott _________8

Coral Reef 10Dajon Clark _________9

Sunset 11Ahmad Lee _________10

Homestead 12Ja'kel Gibson _________11

Flight   3 of  3   Finals
Miami Senior 10Adonnis Eusebio-Mejia _________1

South Miami 12Bryce Holliday _________2

Coral Park 11Isaac Joseph _________3

Killian 11Chazre Hawkins _________4

Palmetto 12James Martin _________5

South Dade 12Tywood Jacquet _________6

Coral Park 11Gianni Alvarez _________7

Miami Senior 11Bernard Marshall _________8

Coral Gables 10Tijhani Brown _________9

Varela 12Nickolas Oramas _________10

Event  5   Girls Triple Jump (19)

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Coral Reef  9Chelsea Spence _________1

Ferguson 11Taylor Tejera _________2

Ferguson 11Nandi Okonkwo _________3

Southridge  9Jamesha Williams _________4

Coral Gables  9Laia Gonzalez _________5

South Dade 11Soleil George _________6

Coral Gables 10Jada Holton _________7

Killian 10Destiny Whitehead _________8

Southridge 11Shekinah White _________9

Southridge 12Courtney Gibson _________10

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Homestead 10Edaijah Smith _________1

Coral Reef 11Nichelle Hunte _________2

Homestead  9Cartenique Eleby _________3

Homestead  9Marilyn Harris _________4

Killian  9Jonae Gibson _________5

Killian 10Elizabeth Danier _________6

Coral Reef 10Brianna Sinclair _________7

Ferguson 11Marie-France Desir _________8

Coral Gables  9Gabriela Rudd _________9

Event  6   Boys Triple Jump (23)

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Coral Gables 10Samuel Oyon _________1

Southridge 11Andre Foster _________2

Homestead 12Jatorie Clayton _________3

Columbus 12Sean Zetino _________4

Coral Reef 11Jonathan Roomes _________5

South Dade 11Jamahl Melvin _________6

Homestead 12Moise Saby _________7

Coral Reef 10Dajon Clark _________8

Columbus 12Justin Jackson _________9

Ferguson 12Chad Spencer _________10

South Dade 12Jesse Jeudi _________11

Killian 12Kani Falconer _________12

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
South Dade 11Cameron Dearmas _________1

Ferguson  9Eleazer Padilla _________2

Coral Gables  9Jermaine Witherspoon _________3

Killian 11Kamryn Kye _________4

Sunset  9David Ealey _________5

Ferguson 11Alan Georgeon _________6

Sunset 11Jamal Horne _________7

Coral Reef  9John Lux _________8

Coral Park 12Andrew Castro _________9

Coral Gables 10Tijhani Brown _________10

Homestead 11Williams Coracelin _________11
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Event  7   Girls High Jump (13)

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Coral Gables  9Laia Gonzalez _________1

Coral Gables 11Danita Fernandez _________2

Coral Reef  9Jade Emmanuel _________3

Homestead  9Cartenique Eleby _________4

Homestead 12Tykeria Hillman _________5

Coral Gables 10Jada Holton _________6

Ferguson 11Jennifer Perez _________7

South Dade 12Serenity Grimes _________8

South Dade 11Silivana Joseph _________9

Coral Reef  9Catherine Espaillat _________10

Southridge 12Courtney Gibson _________11

Varela  9Arielle Ho _________12

Southridge 12Samia Liverpool _________13

Event  8   Boys High Jump (16)

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
South Dade 12Tywood Jacquet _________1

Coral Park 10Ethan Guzma _________2

Coral Gables 10Jordan Morejon _________3

Homestead 12Moise Saby _________4

Coral Park  9William Sosa _________5

Coral Gables  9William Fay _________6

Coral Gables 10Michael Rahming _________7

Homestead 10Bobby Victor _________8

Homestead 12Jatorie Clayton _________9

Coral Reef 12Reginald Tillman _________10

Columbus 11Orion Armstrong _________11

Coral Reef 11Jonathan Roomes _________12

Coral Reef 12Matthew Williams _________13

Braddock 10Steven Hernandez _________14

South Dade 11Adrian Winfrey _________15

Southridge 11Andre Foster _________16

Event  9   Girls Pole Vault (4)

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Ferguson  9Anna Arriaga _________1

Ferguson 12Cecilia Monge _________2

Coral Gables  9Gabriela Rudd _________3

Ferguson 11Lizt Del Castillo _________4

Event  10   Boys Pole Vault (10)

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Homestead 10Lesley Knox _________1

Homestead 10Richard Williams _________2

Homestead  9Raynard Wamble _________3

Ferguson 11Eduardo Chavez _________4

Southridge 12Ishmael Sevilla _________5

Columbus 11David Trueba _________6

Columbus 12Craig Downs _________7

Ferguson 10Omar Mantilla _________8

Columbus 12Christopher Bentley _________9

Ferguson 12Liam Ackerman _________10

Event  11   Girls Shot Put (29)

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  3   Finals
Reagan 11Valissa Abadia _________1

Ferguson 12Sarah Abella _________2

Coral Reef 12Lauryn Grant _________3

Ferguson 12Daniella Calle _________4

Braddock 10Ajayla Wilson _________5

Coral Reef 12Chloe Dorsainvil-Stubbs _________6

Southridge  9Briana Cox _________7

Coral Gables 11Alyssa Lamadriz _________8

Southridge  9Janae Largins _________9

Southridge 12Antonya Frederick _________10

Flight   2 of  3   Finals
Sunset 10Victoria Castrelo _________1

Homestead  9Takera Hall _________2

Palmetto 12Antinique Granger _________3

Homestead 10Quinteria Williamson _________4

Homestead 11Connie Hiliare _________5

Coral Reef 11Kaitlyn Hunt _________6

Coral Gables 11Abigail Francisque _________7

Palmetto 12Valizia Collado _________8

Coral Gables  9Na'Kiaya Lane _________9

Braddock 12Martha Esposito _________10

Flight   3 of  3   Finals
Coral Park 10Yosmauri Silva _________1

South Miami 12Daniella Zelaya _________2

Palmetto 11Unique Davis _________3

Killian 10Destiny Johnson _________4

Varela 10Isabella Avila _________5

Varela 11Briana Cabrera _________6

Ferguson 12Cynthia Garcia _________7

Braddock 11Carina Espinoza _________8

South Dade 10Ja'Nya Sheppard _________9
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Event  12   Boys Shot Put (38)

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  4   Finals
Braddock 12Andre Gonzalez _________1

Ferguson 10Mario Trujillo _________2

South Dade 12Patrick Lafaille _________3

Columbus 11Tony Mills _________4

Ferguson 12Cristian Hidalgo _________5

Ferguson 12Alessandro Cantillo _________6

Southwest 12Keanu Sullivan _________7

Columbus 10Gary Cooper _________8

Columbus 12Rodney Powell _________9

Braddock 12William Sam _________10

Flight   2 of  4   Finals
Southridge 12Reginald Davis _________1

Southridge 12Keith Harris _________2

Reagan 11Ruben Coll _________3

Homestead 10Rahmod Smith _________4

Palmetto 12Danny Olgetree _________5

Coral Reef 10Carlos Mujica _________6

Coral Reef 10Kevin Lampkins _________7

Coral Park 12Justin Lastra _________8

Southwest 12Michael Mireles _________9

South Dade 10Ruben Enriquez _________10

Flight   3 of  4   Finals
Reagan 12Adrain Nova _________1

Killian 12Tyrese Bennett _________2

Killian 12Kumar Battle _________3

Coral Park 12Ledian Rodriguez _________4

Varela 12Nickolas Oramas _________5

Killian 11Thomas Coverley _________6

Reagan 12Mendez Luis _________7

Coral Gables 11Christian Balsera _________8

Southridge 11Shemar Emile _________9

Homestead  9Paul Griffin _________10

Flight   4 of  4   Finals
Palmetto 12Annais Harris _________1

South Miami 12Miguel Arnold _________2

Coral Park 12Esel Encarnacion _________3

South Miami  9Raul Evora _________4

Homestead 11Eric Spells _________5

South Miami 12Neils Junco _________6

Braddock 12Jesus Bencomo _________7

Coral Reef 10Zachary Etteinne _________8

Event  13   Girls Discus Throw (23)

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Braddock 10Ajayla Wilson _________1

Coral Reef 12Lauryn Grant _________2

Ferguson 12Sarah Abella _________3

Coral Gables 11Alyssa Lamadriz _________4

Coral Gables 11Tiffany Ramos _________5

Coral Reef 12Chloe Dorsainvil-Stubbs _________6

Southridge 11Jessica Thurston _________7

Ferguson 12Melanie Casal _________8

Southridge  9Janae Largins _________9

Ferguson 12Daniella Calle _________10

Coral Gables  9Na'Kiaya Lane _________11

Southridge 12Antonya Frederick _________12

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Homestead 10Quinteria Williamson _________1

Palmetto 11Unique Davis _________2

Palmetto 12Antinique Granger _________3

Homestead  9Takera Hall _________4

Braddock 11Carina Espinoza _________5

Homestead 11Connie Hiliare _________6

Killian 10Destiny Johnson _________7

Palmetto 12Valizia Collado _________8

Coral Reef 12Nicole Avila _________9

Sunset 10Victoria Castrelo _________10

Braddock 12Martha Esposito _________11

Event  14   Boys Discus Throw (31)

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  3   Finals
Coral Park 12Justin Lastra _________1

Coral Reef 10Kevin Lampkins _________2

Coral Park 12Angel Yepez _________3

Killian 11Thomas Coverley _________4

South Dade 10Ruben Enriquez _________5

Columbus 12Robert Perez _________6

Homestead 12Jamari Donaldson _________7

Braddock 12Andre Gonzalez _________8

Ferguson 11Manuel Vazquez _________9

Ferguson 11Oscar Hernandez _________10

Columbus 12Rodney Powell _________11

Flight   2 of  3   Finals
Varela 12Armand Rosario _________1

Coral Park 12Jeremias Jiron _________2

Southridge 12Reginald Davis _________3

Coral Gables 11Christian Balsera _________4

Palmetto 12Danny Olgetree _________5

Braddock 12William Sam _________6

Ferguson 11Kevin Aguirrechu _________7

South Dade 12Patrick Lafaille _________8

Sunset 11Leo Linares _________9

Southwest 12Keanu Sullivan _________10

Homestead  9Paul Griffin _________11
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Flight   3 of  3   Finals...(Event  14   Boys Discus Throw (31))
Palmetto 12Annais Harris _________1

Braddock 12Jesus Bencomo _________2

Southridge 11Shemar Emile _________3

Killian 12Tyrese Bennett _________4

Coral Reef 10Zachary Etteinne _________5

Killian 12Kumar Battle _________6

Homestead 11Eric Spells _________7

Southridge 12Keith Harris _________8

Coral Reef 10Carlos Mujica _________9

Event  15   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles (12)

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Ferguson  9Sanai Solomon _________2

Coral Reef 11Kayla Anderson _________3

South Dade 12Serenity Grimes _________4

Coral Reef  9Chelsea Spence _________5

Ferguson 11Jessica Cosio _________6

Coral Gables 11Taylor Valle _________7

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Southridge 11Jonae Harris _________2

Coral Reef 10Rebecca Zeledon _________3

Coral Gables  9Stephanie Jobe _________4

Southridge 10Rayniah Jones _________5

Ferguson 11Sophia Samardjich _________6

Southridge 11D'Anna Hallman _________7

Event  16   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles (20)

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  3   Finals
Coral Reef  9John Lux _________1

Columbus 11Dalton Beck _________2

Homestead 10Ulysees Grace _________3

Southridge 11Kameron Davis _________4

Columbus 11Clyde Dozier _________5

Ferguson 11Matthew Gonzalez _________6

Reagan 10Jordan Lavina _________7

Section   2 of  3   Finals
Miami Senior 12Jonathan Davilla _________1

Ferguson 11Neville Caceres _________2

Sunset 10Serge Gorban _________3

Coral Park 11Isaac Joseph _________4

South Dade 11Adrian Winfrey _________5

Homestead 12Ja'kel Gibson _________6

Coral Reef  9Norman Morse _________7

Section   3 of  3   Finals
Coral Reef 11Daniel Canizares _________2

Coral Gables 11Jeremy Tooks _________3

Homestead 12Damien Lindor _________4

Southridge 12Rodney Scott _________5

Columbus 11Joey Hernandez _________6

Ferguson 11Alan Georgeon _________7

Event  17   Girls 100 Meter Dash (38)

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  5   Finals
Reagan  9Maria Lopez _________1

Ferguson 11Vania Loayza _________2

South Dade  9Andreanna Scott _________3

Southridge 12Shaniya Williams _________4

Ferguson 11Lizt Del Castillo _________5

Coral Gables 11Desnee Johnson _________6

Braddock  9Claudia Cotanda _________7

Section   2 of  5   Finals
Reagan 12Daniela Espinoza _________1

Varela 11Nayke Savage _________2

Killian 10Dymond West _________3

Killian  9De'aria Smith _________4

Sunset 12Iyannei Miranda _________5

Miami Senior 11Rodina Richards _________6

Southwest  9Bernadette Benitez-Urrea _________7

Section   3 of  5   Finals
Varela 11Pamela Staff _________1

Braddock  9Carole Poveda _________2

Homestead 10Ishanteria Brown _________3

Southridge 12Shakyra Garnett _________4

Southridge 12Troyesha Davis _________5

Coral Reef 11Kaitlyn Hunt _________6

Braddock  9Isabella Monzon _________7

South Miami 10Seynette Colmenares _________8

Section   4 of  5   Finals
Palmetto  9Staria Santana _________1

Palmetto 10Jania Diaab _________2

Homestead 12Tykeria Hillman _________3

South Dade 12Brandy Elysee _________4

Killian 11Darnisha McGuire _________5

Varela 11Aaliyah Louis _________6

Ferguson 10Vanessa Rojas _________7

South Miami 12Jarelys Zamora _________8

Section   5 of  5   Finals
Reagan  9Cristina Rodriguez _________1

Coral Gables 11Danita Fernandez _________2

Homestead  9Alayssia Hamilton _________3

Coral Reef  9Victoria Karr _________4

Coral Reef 11Jaela Swasey _________5

South Dade 10Carshay Kinchen _________6

Coral Gables 12Jaida Thompson _________7

Palmetto 11Unique Davis _________8
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Event  18   Boys 100 Meter Dash (49)

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  7   Finals
Reagan 10Maalik Lewis _________1

Palmetto 11Malcolm Hyppolite _________2

Miami Senior 11Tommy Collins _________3

Columbus 11Tyler Harrell _________4

South Dade 12Jamaal Wiggins _________5

Coral Reef 10Quentin Wingard _________6

South Miami 12Neils Junco _________7

Section   2 of  7   Finals
Killian 11Chazre Hawkins _________1

Coral Reef 11Lionel Esperance _________2

Homestead 12Alex Lubin _________3

Braddock 11Steven Stallings _________4

Sunset 11Jamal Horne _________5

Killian 11Amaje Scott _________6

Southwest 12Amir Rivera _________7

Section   3 of  7   Finals
Coral Park 10Imanol Machado _________1

Coral Park 10Richard Morejon _________2

Southridge 11Herman Jackson III _________3

Columbus 12Christopher Henderson _________4

Columbus 12Trajan Bandy _________5

Southwest 12John Jaramillo _________6

Palmetto 12Jared Ehrlich _________7

Section   4 of  7   Finals
South Miami 12Bryce Holliday _________1

Sunset 11Ahmad Lee _________2

Southridge 11Daquris Wiggins _________3

Coral Reef 12Jordan Grubb _________4

Braddock 12Andres Alderete _________5

Sunset 12Juan Ponce _________6

Reagan 11Sebastian Hererra _________7

Section   5 of  7   Finals
Miami Senior 11Derek Gainous _________1

Ferguson  9Noah Bitter _________2

Braddock 12Jorge Nunez _________3

Homestead 11Tajarie Arthurton _________4

Homestead 10Jermaine Wright _________5

Ferguson 11Oscar Hernandez _________6

Varela 11Angel Olaizola _________7

Section   6 of  7   Finals
Coral Park 11Isaac Joseph _________1

Ferguson 12Kyle Remy _________2

Miami Senior 11Raymond Freeman _________3

Coral Gables 11Quinton Curry _________4

South Dade 12Woobendy Guerrier _________5

Varela 11Juan Diaz _________6

Reagan 11Johan Barahona _________7

Section   7 of  7   Finals
South Miami 10Jose Pavon _________1

South Dade  9Akira Melvin _________2

Southridge 10Courtney Reese _________3

Coral Gables 12Terrance Bryant _________4

Coral Gables 12Yeltsin Mora _________5

Killian 12Kani Falconer _________6

Palmetto 10Clyde McGHEE _________7

Event  19   Girls 1600 Meter Run (29)

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Coral Reef 10Alexandra Quintana _________1

Palmetto  9Sabina Ortiz _________2

Ferguson 12Kaylee Alfaro _________3

Braddock 11Maria Fernandez _________4

Ferguson  9Lisa Adjouadi _________5

Palmetto  9Jordan Shapiro _________6

Reagan 10Daniela Raime _________7

Killian 10Chelsea Agim _________8

Coral Gables 11Jessica Kluck _________9

Braddock 11Lauren Locke _________10

Coral Park 11Terry Alvarez _________11

Ferguson 10Elizabeth Cardozo _________12

Coral Gables 11Abigail Flores _________13

South Dade 11Yeysy Velasquez _________14

Coral Reef 11Jenna Mulet _________15

Coral Gables  9Carolina Alvarez _________16

Palmetto 12Lylia Jiang _________17

Reagan 11Maria Albizu _________18

Braddock 11Amanda Rios _________19

Varela 12Melissa Santiago _________20

South Dade  9Jaimee Labanino _________21

Coral Reef 10Natalie Gaither _________22

Southwest  9Rochelle montero _________23

Coral Park 12Cecilia Gimenez _________24

Sunset 11Fatima Mayorga _________25

Coral Park 10Tatiana Giordani _________26

Southwest 12Anabelle Coalla _________27

Miami Senior 12Melanie Millio _________28

Reagan 11Gabriela Sabo _________29
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Event  20   Boys 1600 Meter Run (46)

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Varela  9Steve Balarezo _________1

Killian 10Dorian Watson _________2

South Dade 10William Dejesus _________3

Coral Park 12Ihosvany Vera _________4

Killian  9Nicolas Monteagudo _________5

Varela  9Julian Rivero _________6

Sunset 10Disner Moreno _________7

Sunset 10Mohammad Aziz _________8

Southridge 11John Dean _________9

Southwest 12Ryan Robelejo _________10

Southridge 12Donovan Clark _________11

Miami Senior 12Christian Lozano _________12

Reagan  9Daniel Gil _________13

Miami Senior 11Jose Espinosa _________14

Miami Senior 12Benjamin Lagos _________15

Coral Gables 10Sebastian Escobar _________16

Reagan 11Johann Cordero _________17

Palmetto  9Husdon Cain _________18

South Miami  9David Lopez _________19

South Dade 11Jorge Villarreal _________20

South Miami 11Thomas Holloway _________21

South Miami 10Camilo Gutierrez _________22

Coral Park 10Gabriel Quiroz _________23

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Homestead 10Deiondre Williams _________1

Coral Reef 11Hunter Dobbs _________2

Coral Gables 11Cavan Wilson _________3

Columbus 11Deshay Fernandes _________4

Ferguson 11Guillermo Rojas _________5

Braddock 11Eliseo Torres _________6

Coral Reef 11Austin Redondo _________7

Columbus 12Alec Cuevas _________8

Coral Reef 10DaMauri Little _________9

Killian 12John Woodman _________10

Homestead 11Quinton Clarke _________11

South Dade 11Jorge Valdes _________12

Braddock 12Anthony Perez _________13

Homestead 12Joseph Johnson _________14

Ferguson 12Brian Escobar _________15

Coral Gables 10Anthony Imperatori _________16

Ferguson 10Santiago Hernandez _________17

Sunset 10Luke Rivera _________18

Varela 11Hector Espinoza _________19

Palmetto 12Zachary Rouviere _________20

Coral Park 10Lucas Batista _________21

Braddock 11Benjamin Guerrero _________22

Palmetto  9Antonio Del toro _________23

Event  21   Girls 4x100 Meter Relay (9)

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
ASouth Miami _________2

1) Gabriella Bardales 12 2) Seynette Colmenares 10

3) Jaline Rodriguez 12 4) Jarelys Zamora 12

AFerguson _________3

1) Danae Chung 11 2) Lizt Del Castillo 11

3) Marie-France Desir 11 4) Vania Loayza 11

ASouthridge _________4

1) Troyesha Davis 12 2) Naya Quinones 12

3) Shakyra Garnett 12 4) Shaniya Williams 12

ASouth Dade _________5

ABraddock _________6

1) Cosette Alvarez 9 2) Isabella Monzon 9

3) Carole Poveda 9 4) Natasha Rodriguez 9

Section   2 of  2   Finals
ACoral Gables _________3

1) Enchantae Brown 12 2) Danita Fernandez 11

3) Laia Gonzalez 9 4) Sofia Gonzalez-Lansing 10

AKillian _________4

1) Darnisha McGuire 11 2) Kalai Simmons 11

3) De'aria Smith 9 4) Dymond West 10

ACoral Reef _________5

1) Victoria Karr 9 2) Chelsea Spence 9

3) Jaela Swasey 11 4) Dalayni Etienne 9

AHomestead _________6

1) Alayssia Hamilton 9 2) Ishanteria Brown 10

3) Shanice Tolbert 11 4) Tykeria Hillman 12

Event  22   Boys 4x100 Meter Relay (13)

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
AMiami Senior _________1

1) Tommy Collins 11 2) Jonathan Davilla 12

3) Raymond Freeman 11 4) Derek Gainous 11

ASunset _________2

1) Juan Ponce 12 2) Jamal Horne 11

3) Sno White 10 4) Ahmad Lee 11

ASouthridge _________3

1) Traquan Butler 11 2) Herman Jackson III 11

3) Alvin Mitchell 12 4) Libny Orisma 12

AColumbus _________4

1) Trajan Bandy 12 2) Robert Crockett 11

3) Tyler Harrell 11 4) Christopher Henderson 12

ABraddock _________5

1) Andres Alderete 12 2) Jorge Nunez 12

3) Jason Reese 11 4) Steven Stallings 11

AFerguson _________6

1) Noah Bitter 9 2) Eduardo Chavez 11

3) Omar Hernandez 11 4) Oscar Hernandez 11

AReagan _________7

1) Jordan Lavina 10 2) Johan Barahona 11

3) Maalik Lewis 10 4) Sebastian Hererra 11
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GMAC Track & Field South Qualifier - 3/21/2017

Southridge Park

Meet Program

Section   2 of  2   Finals...(Event  22   Boys 4x100 Meter Relay (13))
AVarela _________2

1) Juan Diaz 11 2) Brandon Dizoppola 9

3) Joel Hernandez 11 4) Giovanny Matos 12

ASouth Dade _________3

1) Cameron Dearmas 11 2) Woobendy Guerrier 12

3) Jesse Jeudi 12 4) Jamaal Wiggins 12

ACoral Gables _________4

1) Terrance Bryant 12 2) Quinton Curry 11

3) Yeltsin Mora 12 4) Jamar Thompkins 12

AHomestead _________5

1) Tajarie Arthurton 11 2) Jermaine Wright 10

3) Moise Saby 12 4) Alex Lubin 12

ACoral Reef _________6

ACoral Park _________7

1) Gianni Alvarez 11 2) Andrew Castro 12

3) Isaac Joseph 11 4) Richard Morejon 10

Event  23   Girls 400 Meter Dash (33)

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  5   Finals
Miami Senior  9Ashley Rodriguez _________1

Varela 12Mariana Morante _________2

Coral Reef 12Chloe Dorsainvil-Stubbs _________3

Southridge 12Symone Mason _________4

Coral Reef 11Celimar Mion _________5

Killian  9Danasia Hatfield _________6

Reagan  9Isabel Sabo _________7

Section   2 of  5   Finals
South Miami 12Jaline Rodriguez _________1

Homestead 11Shanice Tolbert _________2

Ferguson 11Taylor Tejera _________3

Southridge 12Kayla Johnson _________4

Coral Gables 10Carra Springer _________5

South Dade  9Nakia Shinhoster-Rowe _________6

Palmetto 10Jania Diaab _________7

Section   3 of  5   Finals
Coral Park 11Gaby Nunez _________1

Reagan 11Valeria Carillo _________2

Homestead 11Destinee Toussaint _________3

Southridge  9Kasia Cooper _________4

Killian 10Destiny Whitehead _________5

Miami Senior 10Idalia Quniteros _________6

Palmetto 11Shannon Faradji _________7

Section   4 of  5   Finals
Braddock  9Cosette Alvarez _________2

South Dade  9Jada Williams _________3

South Dade 12Brandy Elysee _________4

Ferguson 11Io Gonzalez _________5

Coral Gables 11Paula Gonzalez _________6

Palmetto 11Ashton Panter _________7

Section   5 of  5   Finals
Ferguson 11Gennessis Salgado _________2

Killian  9Jasmine Askew _________3

Reagan 10Daniela Raime _________4

Coral Gables 10Jada Holton _________5

Coral Reef 11Kaitlyn Hunt _________6

Homestead 10kiera Clay _________7

Event  24   Boys 400 Meter Dash (45)

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  6   Finals
Coral Gables  9Jermaine Witherspoon _________1

Coral Park 11Thomas Mencia _________2

Coral Reef 11Dominic Baker _________3

Columbus  9Xzavier Henderson _________4

Ferguson 12Chad Spencer _________5

Coral Gables 10Louis Roses _________6

Coral Park  9Franco Tinsley _________7

Section   2 of  6   Finals
Palmetto 10Clyde McGHEE _________1

Braddock 11Frankie Perez _________2

Southridge  9Lamont Wright _________3

Southridge  9Quinton Ellenton _________4

Homestead 11Preston Buckley _________5

Coral Park 12Josias Roarodriguez _________6

Miami Senior 10Augustin Lorfils _________7

Section   3 of  6   Finals
Varela 12Jovanny Valdez _________1

Braddock 11William Palomino _________2

Homestead 11Williams Coracelin _________3

Homestead 12Rayshard McCray _________4

Columbus  9Courtney Holmes _________5

Palmetto 12Christian Ridley _________6

South Miami 10William Whitehead _________7

Section   4 of  6   Finals
South Miami 11Luke Shively _________1

Killian  9Jarlys Lugo _________2

Ferguson 11Omar Hernandez _________3

Coral Reef 11Brandon Love _________4

Coral Reef 11Damilola Summer _________5

Varela 11Joel Hernandez _________6

Killian 11Nilson Lopez _________7

Miami Senior  9Ralph Clement _________8

Section   5 of  6   Finals
South Miami 12William Piedra _________1

Palmetto 12James Martin _________2

South Dade  9Agim Godswill _________3

Columbus 10Cameron Daniel _________4

Southwest 12Jean Bermeosolo _________5

South Dade 11Cameron Dearmas _________6

Reagan  9stephen Naranjo _________7

Varela 12Jonathan Arnaud _________8
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GMAC Track & Field South Qualifier - 3/21/2017

Southridge Park

Meet Program

Section   6 of  6   Finals...(Event  24   Boys 400 Meter Dash (45))
Killian 11John L. _________1

Braddock 11Michael Baker _________2

Coral Gables  9Kenny Ponce _________3

Southridge 10Marcus Brown _________4

Ferguson  9Fernando Mercado _________5

South Dade 11Chirstopher Roye _________6

Reagan 10Stefan Naranjo _________7

Miami Senior 11Bernard Marshall _________8

Event  25   Girls 300 Meter Hurdles (17)

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  3   Finals
Ferguson 11Sophia Samardjich _________2

Coral Reef 10Brianna Sinclair _________3

South Dade 12Serenity Grimes _________4

Southridge 10Rayniah Jones _________5

Coral Reef 11Kayla Anderson _________6

Section   2 of  3   Finals
Coral Gables  9Laia Gonzalez _________2

Coral Reef  9Chelsea Spence _________3

Southridge 11Jonae Harris _________4

Killian 11Darnisha McGuire _________5

Coral Gables  9Stephanie Jobe _________6

Coral Gables 11Taylor Valle _________7

Section   3 of  3   Finals
Ferguson 11Jessica Cosio _________2

South Dade  9Daned Robaina _________3

Southridge 11D'Anna Hallman _________4

Varela 12Sofia Naya _________5

Varela 11Pamela Staff _________6

Homestead 10Edaijah Smith _________7

Event  26   Boys 300 Meter Hurdles (25)

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  4   Finals
Miami Senior 10Adonnis Eusebio-Mejia _________1

Coral Reef 11Zach Polumbo _________2

Columbus 11Clyde Dozier _________3

Southridge 12Rodney Scott _________4

Homestead 12Ja'kel Gibson _________5

Ferguson 11Matthew Gonzalez _________6

Miami Senior 12Jonathan Davilla _________7

Section   2 of  4   Finals
Coral Reef 11Daniel Canizares _________2

Columbus 10Frankie Parra _________3

South Dade 12Jamaal Wiggins _________4

Coral Gables 11Jeremy Tooks _________5

Homestead 10Ulysees Grace _________6

Coral Park  9Daniel Farinas _________7

Section   3 of  4   Finals
Ferguson 10Claudio Trillo _________2

Coral Reef 11Jonathan Roomes _________3

Southridge 11Kameron Davis _________4

South Dade 11Adrian Winfrey _________5

Columbus 11Alvaro Acosta _________6

Braddock 10Francisco Rodriguez _________7

Section   4 of  4   Finals
Reagan 10Jordan Lavina _________2

Varela 12Irving Baez _________3

Homestead 12Damien Lindor _________4

Sunset 10Serge Gorban _________5

Ferguson 11Neville Caceres _________6

Braddock  9Vincent Guerrero _________7

Event  27   Girls 800 Meter Run (32)

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Coral Reef 10Alexandra Quintana _________1

Coral Gables 10Carra Springer _________2

Coral Gables  9Gabriela Rudd _________3

Ferguson 12Minnell Fundora _________4

Southridge  9Jamesha Williams _________5

Ferguson 11Ana Feria _________6

Coral Reef 11Jenna Mulet _________7

South Dade 10Shania Cooper _________8

Braddock 11Briana Vidal _________9

Ferguson  9Katerina Cardozo _________10

Reagan  9Ignacia Castro _________11

Coral Park 12Victoria Condis _________12

Braddock  9Rita Rodriguez _________13

Braddock  9Kelly Disalvo _________14

Miami Senior 10Idalia Quniteros _________15

Reagan  9Amanda Di Perna _________16

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Varela 10Andrea Romero _________1

Coral Reef 11Zynia Alvarez _________2

Coral Gables 11Paula Gonzalez _________3

Southridge 12Kayla Johnson _________4

Palmetto  9Jordan Shapiro _________5

Palmetto  9Sabina Ortiz _________6

Homestead 11Destinee Toussaint _________7

South Dade 11Yeysy Velasquez _________8

South Dade  9Shakeena Edwards _________9

Reagan 11Isabel Lopez _________10

Coral Park 10Ailani Morales _________11

Palmetto 12Samantha Mormile _________12

Varela  9Lori Yap Shiny _________13

Coral Park 10Sandra Li _________14

Homestead 10kiera Clay _________15

Miami Senior 12Melanie Millio _________16
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GMAC Track & Field South Qualifier - 3/21/2017

Southridge Park

Meet Program

Event  28   Boys 800 Meter Run (46)

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  3   Finals
Sunset 11George Spratting _________1

Ferguson 11Francisco Portocarrero _________2

Southridge 10Vernon Quinn _________3

Homestead 11Preston Buckley _________4

Homestead 12Rayshard McCray _________5

Homestead 10Marquise Murphy _________6

Coral Park 11Camilo Patino _________7

Coral Gables 10Jordan Morejon _________8

South Dade 10William Dejesus _________9

Varela  9Kason Bonds _________10

Reagan 12Julian Villamil _________11

Reagan 12Mendez Luis _________12

Sunset 11Jeffrey Ferro _________13

Miami Senior 10Louis Louissaint _________14

Palmetto 12Christian Ridley _________15

Coral Park 10Anibal Guerrero _________16

Section   2 of  3   Finals
Ferguson 12David Venegas _________1

Varela 11Andres Flores _________2

Killian 11Michael Williams _________3

South Dade 11Chirstopher Roye _________4

Coral Reef 11Jonathon Mckenzie _________5

Braddock 12Ryan Navarro _________6

Coral Reef 10Pierre Ledain _________7

Coral Gables  9Kenny Ponce _________8

Coral Gables  9Luis Gonzalez _________9

South Dade 11David Dennard _________10

Varela 10Oscar Roa _________11

Reagan 11Ruben Coll _________12

South Miami 11Frank Perez _________13

Miami Senior 10Yoel Gaitizolo _________14

Miami Senior 11Keith Calero _________15

Section   3 of  3   Finals
Ferguson 11Austin Phanitdasack _________1

Columbus 11Matthew Gonzalez _________2

Southridge 10Marcus Brown _________3

Columbus 11Deshay Fernandes _________4

Braddock 12Kevin Navarro _________5

Columbus 12Alec Cuevas _________6

Braddock 12Lazaro Valladares _________7

Coral Park 11Flavio Garcia _________8

Killian 11Alex Benvenuti _________9

Southridge 12Donovan Clark _________10

Southwest 12Mathew Trivino _________11

Palmetto 12Jared Ehrlich _________12

Killian 11Kristopher Mendez _________13

Coral Reef 12Charlie Garza _________14

South Miami 10Kieffer Montoya _________15

Event  29   Girls 200 Meter Dash (38)

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  5   Finals
Braddock  9Natasha Rodriguez _________1

Reagan 11Valeria Carillo _________2

South Dade 10Altroyneka Aldridge _________3

Southridge 12Shaniya Williams _________4

Killian 11Kalai Simmons _________5

Homestead  9Alayssia Hamilton _________6

Southwest  9Bernadette Benitez-Urrea _________7

Section   2 of  5   Finals
Varela 11Tiffany Cruz _________1

Ferguson 10Vanessa Rojas _________2

Sunset 12Iyannei Miranda _________3

South Dade 12Brandy Elysee _________4

Ferguson 11Lizt Del Castillo _________5

Coral Gables 12Jaida Thompson _________6

Palmetto 11Princess Wise _________7

Section   3 of  5   Finals
Varela 10Ariana Abreu _________1

Braddock  9Carole Poveda _________2

South Dade  9Andreanna Scott _________3

Killian  9De'aria Smith _________4

Killian 10Dymond West _________5

Ferguson 11Vania Loayza _________6

Braddock  9Isabella Monzon _________7

Palmetto  9Staria Santana _________8

Section   4 of  5   Finals
Miami Senior  9Ashley Rodriguez _________1

Palmetto 10Jania Diaab _________2

Homestead 12Tykeria Hillman _________3

Southridge 12Naya Quinones _________4

Southridge 12Shakyra Garnett _________5

Coral Gables 10Sofia Gonzalez-Lansing _________6

Miami Senior 11Rodina Richards _________7

Coral Gables 10Natalia Rodriguez _________8

Section   5 of  5   Finals
Reagan 12Sofia Arraut _________1

Reagan 12Daniela Espinoza _________2

Homestead 10Ishanteria Brown _________3

Coral Reef 11Jaela Swasey _________4

Coral Reef  9Victoria Karr _________5

Coral Reef 11Kaitlyn Hunt _________6

Varela 12Melanie Gonzalez _________7

South Miami 12Gabriella Bardales _________8
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GMAC Track & Field South Qualifier - 3/21/2017

Southridge Park

Meet Program

Event  30   Boys 200 Meter Dash (49)

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  7   Finals
Killian 10Troy Waters _________1

Sunset 10Sno White _________2

Coral Reef 12Jordan Grubb _________3

Braddock 11Jason Reese _________4

Southridge 11Daquris Wiggins _________5

Coral Gables 10Tijhani Brown _________6

Miami Senior 11Willaim Santiago _________7

Section   2 of  7   Finals
Coral Gables 12Jamar Thompkins _________1

Coral Park 12Andrew Castro _________2

Ferguson  9Fernando Mercado _________3

Columbus 11Tyler Harrell _________4

Sunset 11Jamal Horne _________5

Killian 11Amaje Scott _________6

South Miami 10Jose Pavon _________7

Section   3 of  7   Finals
Coral Gables 10Michael Rahming _________1

Sunset 11Ahmad Lee _________2

Southridge 11Herman Jackson III _________3

Homestead 10Jermaine Wright _________4

Miami Senior 11Raymond Freeman _________5

Ferguson 11Oscar Hernandez _________6

South Dade 12Tywood Jacquet _________7

Section   4 of  7   Finals
South Miami  9Raul Evora _________1

Braddock 10Imoh Oton _________2

Columbus 12Justin Jackson _________3

South Dade 12Woobendy Guerrier _________4

Braddock 11Mauricio Ruiz _________5

Coral Park 11Gianni Alvarez _________6

Reagan 11Diego Bracho _________7

Section   5 of  7   Finals
Southwest 12Amir Rivera _________1

Coral Park  9Isaiah Sharp _________2

Southridge 10Courtney Reese _________3

Homestead 11Tajarie Arthurton _________4

Columbus  9Henry Parrish _________5

Palmetto 11Malcolm Hyppolite _________6

Reagan 10Maalik Lewis _________7

Section   6 of  7   Finals
Palmetto 12David Menzie _________1

Reagan 11Sebastian Hererra _________2

Ferguson 11Omar Hernandez _________3

Varela 12Jovanny Valdez _________4

Southwest 12Jean Bermeosolo _________5

Coral Reef 10Dillion Ford _________6

Varela 12Nickolas Oramas _________7

Section   7 of  7   Finals
Miami Senior 11Derek Gainous _________1

Varela 11Gabriel Casanas _________2

South Dade 11Cameron Dearmas _________3

Homestead 12Alex Lubin _________4

Coral Reef 11Brandon Love _________5

Killian 11Chazre Hawkins _________6

Palmetto 10Clyde McGHEE _________7

Event  31   Girls 3200 Meter Run (21)

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Sunset 12Paloma Pimentel _________1

Palmetto  9Sabina Ortiz _________2

Braddock  9Havana Perez _________3

Palmetto  9Jordan Shapiro _________4

Ferguson  9Bianca Banato _________5

Ferguson 12Jazmyn Martinez _________6

Ferguson 12Gabriela Crespi _________7

Killian 10Chelsea Agim _________8

Coral Park 11Terry Alvarez _________9

Coral Gables 11Jessica Kluck _________10

Reagan 12Alejandra Zavala _________11

Palmetto 12Lylia Jiang _________12

Braddock  9Victoria Veliz _________13

Coral Gables 11Sofia Viglucci _________14

Reagan 11Gabriela Sabo _________15

Coral Gables 10Trinidad McGraw _________16

Coral Park 11Maria Perez _________17

Reagan 11Maria Albizu _________18

Coral Reef 10Andrea Murillo _________19

Braddock  9Emillie Suarez _________20

Coral Park 10Olivia Martinez _________21

Event  32   Boys 3200 Meter Run (34)

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
South Dade  9Wenlee Luijean _________1

Sunset  9Andoni Mercado _________2

Columbus 10Jonathan Villalobos _________3

Palmetto 12Zachary Rouviere _________4

Ferguson 11Sebastian Lazo _________5

Coral Park 10Lucas Batista _________6

Killian  9Nicolas Monteagudo _________7

Palmetto  9Antonio Del toro _________8

Palmetto  9Husdon Cain _________9

Sunset 11Aaron Ortiz _________10

Varela  9Justin Quintanal _________11

South Dade 11Jorge Villarreal _________12

Coral Park  9Orlando Carvajal _________13

Varela 10Bruno Iriarte _________14

Southridge 11John Dean _________15

Killian 10Dorian Watson _________16

Coral Park 10Michael Gimenez _________17
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GMAC Track & Field South Qualifier - 3/21/2017

Southridge Park

Meet Program

Section   2 of  2   Finals...(Event  32   Boys 3200 Meter Run (34))
Braddock 10Joenathan Stallings _________1

Coral Reef 10DaMauri Little _________2

Coral Reef 11Hunter Dobbs _________3

Coral Reef 11Austin Redondo _________4

Coral Gables 11Cavan Wilson _________5

Braddock 12Giovanni Rosado _________6

Killian 12John Woodman _________7

Braddock  9Javier Trashorras _________8

Coral Gables  9Colin Wilson _________9

Ferguson 10Yader Portocarrero _________10

Homestead 10Deiondre Williams _________11

Homestead 12Joseph Johnson _________12

Homestead 11Quinton Clarke _________13

Columbus 11Christian Alexander _________14

Coral Gables 12Daniel Rodriguez _________15

Ferguson 11Nicholas Pujals _________16

South Dade 11Jorge Valdes _________17

Event  33   Girls 4x400 Meter Relay (9)

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
AMiami Senior _________2

1) Melanie Millio 12 2) Idalia Quniteros 10

3) Rodina Richards 11 4) Ashley Rodriguez 9

AKillian _________3

1) Jasmine Askew 9 2) Darnisha McGuire 11

3) De'aria Smith 9 4) Destiny Whitehead 10

ASouthridge _________4

1) Kasia Cooper 9 2) Kayla Johnson 12

3) D'Anna Hallman 11 4) Symone Mason 12

ACoral Gables _________5

1) Paula Gonzalez 11 2) Jada Holton 10

3) Stephanie Jobe 9 4) Carra Springer 10

AReagan _________6

1) Isabel Lopez 11 2) Ignacia Castro 9

3) Valeria Carillo 11 4) Sofia Arraut 12

Section   2 of  2   Finals
ASouth Dade _________3

ACoral Reef _________4

1) Zynia Alvarez 11 2) Chloe Dorsainvil-Stubbs 12

3) Dalayni Etienne 9 4) Celimar Mion 11

AFerguson _________5

1) Lisa Adjouadi 9 2) Kaylee Alfaro 12

3) Lizt Del Castillo 11 4) Minnell Fundora 12

AHomestead _________6

1) kiera Clay 10 2) Cartenique Eleby 9

3) Alayssia Hamilton 9 4) Shanice Tolbert 11

Event  34   Boys 4x400 Meter Relay (13)

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
AMiami Senior _________1

1) Augustin Lorfils 10 2) Jeremiah Whitley 9

3) Ralph Clement 9 4) Dejon Bernard 9

ABraddock _________2

1) Michael Baker 11 2) Pedro Garcia 9

3) William Palomino 11 4) Mauricio Ruiz 11

ASouth Dade _________3

1) Agim Godswill 9 2) Woobendy Guerrier 12

3) Jesse Jeudi 12 4) Chirstopher Roye 11

AColumbus _________4

1) Tyler Harrell 11 2) Christopher Henderson 12

3) Justin Jackson 12 4) Cameron Daniel 10

ASouthridge _________5

1) Marcus Brown 10 2) Traquan Butler 11

3) Kameron Davis 11 4) Courtney Reese 10

AVarela _________6

1) Jonathan Arnaud 12 2) Brandon Dizoppola 9

3) Joel Hernandez 11 4) Giuliany Mejia 11

AReagan _________7

1) Ruben Coll 11 2) Stefan Naranjo 10

3) stephen Naranjo 9 4) Jordan Lavina 10

Section   2 of  2   Finals
APalmetto _________2

1) Jared Ehrlich 12 2) Malcolm Hyppolite 11

3) James Martin 12 4) Clyde McGHEE 10

ACoral Gables _________3

1) Terrance Bryant 12 2) Quinton Curry 11

3) Yeltsin Mora 12 4) Jermaine Witherspoon 9

ACoral Reef _________4

AHomestead _________5

1) Rayshard McCray 12 2) Preston Buckley 11

3) Marquise Murphy 10 4) Damien Lindor 12

AFerguson _________6

1) Javier Arriaga 12 2) Neville Caceres 11

3) Omar Hernandez 11 4) Omar Mantilla 10

ACoral Park _________7

1) Flavio Garcia 11 2) Ethan Guzma 10

3) Richard Morejon 10 4) Camilo Patino 11


